The.Tribe.shall reasonably COOl_erate with Ca!pine to
extract such water and to deliver suel_ water to the Project. The costs of drilling

" and delivery of water from such off-site locations to the Leased Premises shall be

borne by Calpine. _ .. ',dD

Calpine shah pay to the Tribe One Hundred
Seventy Five Dollars ($175) per acre foot of water allocated as a dem_ind fee.

Calpine shall be required to pay the Tribe a demand fee for the total of four
thousand (4000) acre feet o/" water per 3/ear of demand, whether or not Calpine

uses such water. The first payment shall be made in advance on the date on